

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P. (C) No.6929 of 2022

Tripati Balaji Mishra

....

Petitioner

Mr.Arabinda Tripathy, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & others

....

Opp.Parties

Mr.Y.S.P.Babu, A.G.A.

CORAM:

JUSTICE A.K. MOHAPATRA

ORDER

23.03.2022

Order No.

2. 1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical Mode).
2. 2. Heard learned counsel for the parties.
3. 3. Issue notice on the question of admission.
4. 4. Since Mr.Babu, learned Additional Government Advocate accepts notice on behalf of Opposite Party Nos. 1 to 3, three extra copies of the writ petition be served on him within three working days.
5. 5. Notice be issued to the Opposite Party No.4 by registered post with A.D. fixing a short returnable date. Requisites for issue of notice to Opposite Party No.4 shall be filed within a week.
6. 6. List this matter in the week commencing from 9th May, 2022. Counter Affidavit, if any, shall be filed in the meantime.

