



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.6929 of 2022

Tripati Balaji Mishra

....

Petitioner

Mr. S. Roy, Adv.

-versus-

State of Odisha & Others

....

Opposite Parties

Mr. S. Das, ASC

Mr. M.K.Rath, Adv.

(for O.P. No.4)

CORAM:

JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY

ORDER

13.08.2025

Order No.

4.

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical) Mode.

2. Heard learned counsel appearing for the parties.

3. Copy of the counter affidavit filed by Opp. Party Nos.1 & 2 is served on the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Petitioner in Court.

4. As requested, list this matter on 15th September, 2025.

5. Rejoinder affidavit be filed in the meantime. Counter affidavit filed by Opp. Party No.4 be also served in the meantime.

(Biraja Prasanna Satapathy)
Judge